The Tavistock and Portman **NHS**

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19078

Date sent

21/06/2018

Subject

Responsibility for Care Programme and Clinical Risk

Details of enquiry

Could you kindly provide the following please:

- 1. The name of the person responsible for overseeing the Care Programme Approach, or the equivalent within the Trust and their contact details
- 2. The name of the person responsible for overseeing Clinical Risk, or the equivalent, within the Trust and their contact details
- 3. Copies of your Trust's policy/protocol for the management of the Care Programme Approach/ Clinical Risk or equivalent standards

Response Sent

 The name of the person responsible for overseeing the Care Programme Approach, or the equivalent within the Trust and their contact details The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only.

The Trust has no inpatients departments and does not provide acute services. This question is therefore considered as not applicable to this Trust.

- The name of the person responsible for overseeing Clinical Risk, or the equivalent, within the Trust and their contact details The lead responsible for patient safety is Dr Caroline McKenna CMcKenna@tavi-port.nhs.uk
- Copies of your Trust's policy/protocol for the management of the Care Programme Approach/ Clinical Risk or equivalent standards

 I can confirm that we hold the data requested, and that this information is exempt under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000, because it is accessible to you, in the public domain, in the FOI Disclosure Log on our website, which may be reached at <u>https://tavistockandportman.nhs.uk/about-us/governance/policies-andprocedures/</u>